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Attachment A 

ARTICULATION/TRANSFER AGREEMENT 
EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 

Bachelor of Science/Allied Health Leadership  
WALTERS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Associate of Applied Science/Surgical Technology  
 

Walters State Community College 

TOTAL HOURS: 60 
 

 BIOL 2230/31  (4)  *Not offered online at ETSU- recommended to take at WSCC 
 
East Tennessee State University 

                                                                                                                         TOTAL HOURS: 58 + 5 awarded Bridge Credits 

Fall CH Spring CH Fall CH Spring CH 
BIOL 2010/2011- 
Anatomy and Physiology 
I and Lab 

4 ENGL 1010- English 
Composition I 

3 HIMT 1300- Medical Terminology  3 SURG 2299-Special Topics  2 

CSPT 1102- Central 
Processing Lab  

1 BIOL 2020/2021- Anatomy 
and Physiology II 

4 MATH 1530- Probability and 
Statistics 

3 
 

SURG 2302-Clinical 
Practicum III 

3 

CSPT 1401- Intro to 
Central Processing 
Technology  

4 SURG 1305- Surgical 
Pharmacology  

3 COMM 2025- Fundamentals of 
Communication 

3 SURG 2330- Surgical 
Procedures II 

3 

SURG 1410- Surgical 
Technology and Patient 
Care I  

4 SURG 2420- Surgical Patient 
Care II 

4 SURG 2103- Clinical Practicum I 1 Humanities/Fine Arts  3 

SURG 1102- Orientation 
to Surgical Technology  

1   SURG 2201- Clinical Practicum II 2 PSYC 1030- Intro to 
Psychology  

3 

SURG 2310- Surgical 
Microbiology and 
Asepsis  

3   SURG 2321- Surgical Procedures I 3   

 17  14  15  14 

Fall CH Spring CH Fall CH Spring CH 

ALHE 3040-
Interprofessional Allied 
Health Teams 

3 Critical Thinking  3 ALHE 4030-Professional Issues 
in Allied Health  

3 ALHE 4080-Leadership Capstone  3 

ALHE 4010- Teach and 
Learn for Allied Health  

3 ENGL 1020-English 
Composition II 

3 ALHE 4040-Managing Allied 
Health Professionals  

3 HSMP 3220- Health Services 
Planning or MGMT 3000- 
Organizational Behavior and 
Management  

3 

ALHE 4100-Information 
Management for Allied 
Health Professionals  

3 ALHE 3050- Culture and 
Disability  

3 HSMP 3200-Health Services 
Administration  

3 Growing as an Individual   3 

ALHE 4070-Leadership in 
Allied Health  

3 Chemistry  4 Artistic Awareness or 
Humanities  

3 History  3 

ALHE 3010- Allied Health 
Professionals  

3 ALHE 4060- Research in 
Allied Health  

3 History or Humanities  3   

        

 15  16  15  12 
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TOTAL DEGREE HOURS: 60+4+58=122+ (5 Awarded Bridge Credits)=127 Total Degree Hours  
 
 
Bridge credits (5) will be awarded to online Allied Health students for having completed their AAS degree. These credits will be awarded after 
the completion of ALHE 3010 and ALHE 4070, which the student enrolls in their first semester.   

Students seeking admission to the Allied Health Leadership concentration must meet the following criteria: 

• College GPA of 2.5 or better on a 4.0 scale (developmental studies grades/quality points excluded) 
• Official transcripts and proof of graduation from an accredited allied health Associate of Applied Science (A.A.S.) or certificate 

program (i.e. Med Lab Tech, Medical Assistant, OTA, PTA)  
• Licensed or eligible for professional licensure in discipline. 
Students interested in this pathway should speak with the College of Health Sciences Student Success Center: 423-439-5055.  

 
 
 

Attachment B 
 

Courses at WSCC Equate to courses at ETSU 

BIOL 2010/2011 HSCI  2010/11 

COMM 2025 COMM 2025 

ENGL 1010 ENGL 1010 

BIOL 2020/21 HSCI 2020/21 

HIMT 1300 COBH 2750  

         CSPT 1102 Elective 

CSPT 1401 Elective 

SURG 1410 Elective 

SURG 1102 Elective 

SURG 2310 Elective 

SURG 1305 Elective 

SURG 2420 Elective 

MATH 1530 MATH 1530 

SURG 2103 Elective 

SURG 2201 Elective 
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SURG 2321 Elective 

SURG 2299 Elective 

SURG 2302 Elective  

SURG 2330           Elective 

Humanities/Fine Arts           Humanities/Fine Arts 

PSYC 1030           PSYC 1310 

BIOL 2230/31           HSCI 2230/31 
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